503656049 01/20/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3702683

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
KOTURA, INC.				12/15/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	MELLANOX TECHNOLOGIES SILICON PHOTONICS INC.				
Street Address:	2630 CORPORATE PLACE				
City:	MONTEREY PARK				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91754				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 16				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		282975			
Application Number:		13573892			
• •		13385339			
1 1		14280067			
••		13889890			
••		842341			
		322672			
Application Number: 140		048685			
••		231383			
••		337822			
Application Number:		671348			
Application Number:	14	670292			
Application Number: 1467		675256			
	14	741391			
Application Number:					
Application Number: Application Number:		869002			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(858)458-3607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	8584583607 joseph.baker@bbiplaw.com JOSEPH R. BAKER, JR. 4660 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE, SUITE 750 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LTXXXX		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH R. BAKER, JR.		
SIGNATURE:		/Joseph R. Baker, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:		01/20/2016		
Total Attachments: 2 source=20160119121151626#page1.tif source=20160119121151626#page2.tif				

ICC

FILED

Secretary of State

State of California

DEC 15 2015 . M

1751446

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KOTURA, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Kotura, Inc., a California corporation.
- Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Mellanox Technologies Silicon Photonics Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that, to the best of our own knowledge, the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct.

Daled: December 15, 2015

. . . .

51/1661800.1

E. Waldon.

Eyal Waldman, President

Alan C. Mendelson, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 037564 FRAME: 0795

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ______ pege(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the Celifornia Secretary of State's office.

DEC 1 8 2015

Date:

00 20 ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

2

PATENT REEL: 037564 FRAME: 0796

æ

RECORDED: 01/20/2016